ORDINANCE	NO.	123
-----------	-----	-----

An Ordinance accepting the proposal of Ohio Power Company to light the streets of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, and authorizing the execution of a contract therefor.

WHEREAS, Ohio Power Company has made a certain proposal in writing to the Village of Ottoville, dated January 3, 1972, offering to provide and maintain a street lighting system for the Village in accordance with the price, terms and conditions set forth is said proposal, and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the Village of
Ottoville, Ohio, to accept said written proposal;

NOW, therefore, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of Ottoville, State of Ohio:

Section 2. That the Mayor and the Clerk of said Village of
Ottoville, Ohio, be and they hereby are instructed to execute
a contract for and on behalf of the Village of Ottoville, Ohio,
with Ohio Power Company, for such street lighting service, on the
terms and conditions set forth in said proposal.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Town Hall Ottonlle Telephone Co Cegare J.

Ottonle Bank Jerrys Barber Shop Riden & L.

Mayor

Millers STORE